Terms of Use Please read these terms and conditions for use of the Website and its services ("hereinafter referred to as "Terms") carefully. By visiting the Website, you are agreeing to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to any of the terms mentioned herein, you should exit the Website immediately. If you continue to use the Website, it would be construed that the Terms mentioned on this Website are acceptable to you. Sixth Element Capital reserves the right to remove or edit content of the Website, at any time, without notice to you. Kindly re-visit the Terms of use whenever you access the Website or use any service on the Website in order to stay updated with any changes to the Terms. By registering at the Website or by enrolling as its customer/investor directly or indirectly, you confirm that the information you provide, now or in the future, is accurate. Sixth Element Capital reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to deny you access to this Website or any portion thereof without notice for any reason whatsoever. By allowing you the access to the Website, Sixth Element Capital permits you only non-exclusive, non-transferable, non-assignable and limited right to access the Website. Unauthorised use of Sixth Element Capital's web site and systems, including, but not limited to, unauthorised entry into Sixth Element Capital's systems, online accounts, client data or section, misuse of passwords or misuse of any other information, is strictly prohibited. You shall not attempt to gain unauthorised access to this Website or any of our sites or service and computer systems or networks connected to it, through hacking. You have the responsibilities to keep your login credentials to this Website confidential and not share with anyone. In case for whatever reason, the information on your login credentials to this Website gets leaked or compromised and used, Sixth Element Capital or its directors, employees, vendors, affiliates, associates, holding or subsidiary company(ies) shall not be held responsible, accountable or liable for any damage or loss to you consequent to such leakage and/or usage of the login credentials to this Website. Sixth Element Capital may use certain technology on Website to collect information from visitors and may compile aggregate statistical information about how visitors use this Website, including information relating to the frequency of visits, the average length of visits, which pages are viewed during a visit. Sixth Element Capital uses this information to improve its Website content and performance. No individually identifiable information is collected for this purpose and Sixth Element Capital does not monitor individual visitor behaviour. All the information and contents on the Website is the exclusive property of Sixth Element Capital and it is the sole owner of all the intellectual properties, rights, titles and interests. These Terms do not by whatsoever means provide any rights, interest, ownership or assign intellectual properties of the Website and its information and contents to you. You are not authorised to use, reproduce, download, copy, print and distribute any material on this Website whatsoever without Sixth Element Capital's prior written approval. All the matters, information and contents supplied to you or received by you as confidential information shall be kept as such and not disclosed or divulged to anyone whatsoever. You undertake and agree that use of this Website is completely at your own risk. Sixth Element Capital takes care to have the correct and accurate information and documents or data on this Website but does not provide guarantee or does not undertake and claim that the information is error free and you need to independently verify the information and data at your end before using or relying on it. Sixth Element Capital or its directors, employees, agents, vendors, affiliates, associates, holding or subsidiary company(ies) shall not be held responsible, accountable or liable for any damage or loss to you consequent to your reliance and acting in any manner whatsoever on the basis of any information or data on this Website. You shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless Sixth Element Capital, its directors, employees, affiliates, associates, holding or subsidiary company(ies) from any and all claims imposed on and losses incurred by or asserted on Sixth Element Capital as a result of or related to your access and use of this Website, any non-compliance by user with the Terms hereof or any third party actions related to users receipt and use of the information, whether authorised or unauthorised. The Terms are exclusively based on and subject to Indian laws. You agree that any dispute as respect to the Terms of this Website shall be to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.